

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18586/2007

SURENDRA PRAKASH MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24154 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr Gouranga Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Advocate, Mr Kamendra Mishra proposes to
appear for respondent No.3.

It is submitted that copy of the SLP is not supplied.

File Vakalatnama within a week and petitioner to supply
copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for respondent No.3 in a
week thereafter.

-2-

Item no.24

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks after supply of copy of the SLP.

Petitioner has not taken any step, despite last chance, for
effecting service of notice on respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4.

List again on 25.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj