

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18586/2007

SURENDRA PRAKASH MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24154 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that they have not received any instructions from their client. Matter is pending since the year 2007 for confirming service of some respondents, no steps are taken by the petitioner since long.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar