

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18586/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in CMWP  
No.20370/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURENDRA PRAKASH MISHRA & ORS.  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24154 of 2007  
(office report on default)

Date: 01/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioners although the matters were  
passed over.

Post after four weeks.

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master