

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18586/2007

SURENDRA PRAKASH MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24154 of 2007

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) 18586/2007

No one appears for the petitioner.

The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

SLP (C) 24154/2007

Counsel for the petitioner pleads no instructions.

The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed for want of
prosecution.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master